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Cat C and D visibility to 1    SM.

LNAV Cat A and B visibility. For inop ALS, increase LNAV/VNAV all Cats and LNAV 

visibility reduction below RVR 4000 NA. Inop table does not apply to LPV all Cats and 

Baro-VNAV systems, LNAV/VNAV NA below -15°C or above 54°C. Rwy 21 helicopter 

Circling NA for Cat D north of Rwy 7-25. Circling Rwy 7 NA at night. For uncompensated 
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